Agilent Optoisolation Product
Part Number System
Application Bulletin 102
Introduction
The following information is
provided to assist in the
understanding of the Agilent
Optocouplers part number

your nearest Agilent
representative.
Index of Part Numbering System
Agilent Optocouplers are
divided into six main product
families and offered in nine
packages. For convenience,
two tables are provided in this
article –  one sorted by Product
Family (Table 1) and the other
sorted by package (Table 2).
Table 1.  Index of Part Numbering System by Product Family
Product Family Description Figure
Phototransistor Optocouplers SO-4, DIP-4, DIP-6 Phototransistor Optocouplers 1
Digital Optocouplers Single and Dual Channel Digital Optocouplers 2a, 2b
Analog Optocouplers High Linearity, High Bandwidth Analog Optocouplers 3
Gate Driver Optocouplers Single and Dual Channel Isolated IGBT Gate Drivers 4
Isolated Amplifiers Miniature Isolation Amplifiers 5
Other Current Loop Transmitter/Receiver and AC/DC to Logic Interface 6
Table 2.  Index of Part Numbering System by Package
Part Number Package Figure
HCPL-XXX SO-4 7
HCPL-MXXX SO-5 8
HCPL-0XXX SO-8 9
HCPL-XXX 300 Mil DIP-4 10
4NXX, CNY17 300 Mil DIP-6 11
HCPL-XXXX, 6N13X 300 Mil DIP-8 12a, 12b
HCPL-JXXX 300 Mil DIP-8 (Jade) 13
HCNRXXXX, HCNWXXXX 400 Mil Wide Body DIP-8 14
HCPL-XXXJ SO-16 (Jade ) 15
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
2
Figure 1.  Phototransistor Optocouplers
Figure 2a.  Digital Optocouplers
Note 1: Option "xxxE" is available together with other options, for example option
              "560E" means "TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING. IEC/EN/DIN EN60747 5-2 AND
               LEAD FREE".
Note 2: For codes not listed in the figures above, please refer to the respective data
              sheet or contact your nearest Agilent representative for details.
 WW XXX – YYYY
STANDARD PREFIX
4N
6N
FUNCTION TYPE
(RANGE 2-3 DIGITS)
DIGITAL OPTOCOUPLERS
OPTIONS
020 = 5000 VRMS/1 MINUTE UL RATING
060 =   IEC/EN/DIN EN60747-5-2 OPTION
300 = GULL-WING SMD
500 = TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
320 = GULL-WING SMD AND
 5000 VRMS/1 MINUTE UL RATING
360 = GULL-WING SMD AND IEC/EN/DIN EN60747-5-2
520 = TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING AND
 5000 VRMS/1 MINUTE UL RATING
560 = TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING AND IEC/EN/DIN E
xxxE = LEAD FREE OPTION
WWWW XXX – Y – ZZZZ
STANDARD PREFIX
4N
CNY
HCPL
FUNCTION TYPE (RANGE 2-3 DIGITS)
17 (6 -PIN DIP)
25 (6 -PIN DIP)
35 (6 -PIN DIP)
181 (4-PIN MINIFLAT)
354 (4-PIN MINIFLAT)
814 (4-PIN DIP)
817 (4-PIN DIP)
CTR RANK MARK (CNY17 ONLY)
1 = 40 – 80%
2 = 63 – 125%
3 = 100 – 200%
4 = 160 – 320%
OPTIONS
060 = IEC/EN/DIN EN60747-5-2 OPTION
W00 = 0.4" LEAD SPACING OPTION
300 = LEAD BEND SMD OPTION
500 = TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
W60 = 0.4" LEAD SPACING AND IEC/EN/DIN EN60747-5-2
360 = LEAD BEND SMD AND IEC/EN/DIN EN60747-5-2
560 = TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING AND IEC/EN/DIN EN60
00A = RANK MARK A
 (HCPL-181, -354, -814 AND -817 ONLY)
00B = RANK MARK B
 (HCPL-817 AND HCPL-181 ONLY)
00C = RANK MARK C